Aldwych Speed Club
Saturday 11" March 2023
Aldwych Open — Tom Laming Mile

Race Officials

Chief Referee

Hew Williams

Assistant Referee

Paul Connaghton, Margaret Sukiennik

Starter

Jon Collins

Competitors’ Steward

Gerard Williams

Coordinator Kay Collins
Announcer CD Riches
Lapboard Gary Leighs, Tom Smith

Timekeepers / Line Judges

Carol Gallon, Sharon Smith, Vikki Filsell, Joh
Amos, David Johnston, Emma Armstrong

Heatbox Steward

Jim Burridge, Allen Dalili, Gordon Wright,
Richard Hyde

Ice Stewards

Alex Collins, Peter Armstrong, Tanith Turner,
Anton Carter

Refreshments

Brent Trowbridge, Rose Trowbridge

Raffle

Sian Pope, Hnin Yi, Jenny Barlow




Rules of Competition

The racing will be in 3 groups:

e Group 1 — Fastest 12 skaters according to entry list
e Group 2 -RemainingJun A,B,C,D,E&F
e Group 3 — Remaining Senior Men, Ladies & Masters

Group 1 (12 skaters)

3 x 500m Heats

Quialification: 15t + 1x2" to ‘A’ Final, 2x2" + 2x3™ to ‘B’ Final, 1x3" + 3x4™" to ‘C’ Final
3 x 500m Final

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28, 24, 20.

2 X 1000m Heats
Quialification: 15t + 2" + 3 to ‘A’ Final, 4" + 5" + 6™ to ‘B’ Final.
2 x 1000m Finals
Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28, 24, 20.

2 x Super Finals (1 x 1500m + 1 x Mile)

The top 6 points scorers from the two distances will qualify to the ‘A’ Super Final [Tom
Laming Mile], the remaining 6 skaters qualify for the ‘B’ Super Final 1500m.

Double Points will be awarded for the Super Finals. Points Awarded: 200, 160, 140,
120, 100, 88, 80, 72, 64, 56, 48, 40.

Any tie on points after the two distances will be split by the best result in the 1000m
distance. (Note: A penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 1 in the
‘B’ Final)

Awards: 1%t Place in ‘Tom Laming Mile’ + 1%, 2"¢ & 3" Points Scorers after the
Super Finals

Group 2 (10 skaters)

3 x 500m Heats

Quialification: 15t + 1x2" to ‘A’ Final, 2x2" + 1x3™ to ‘B’ Final, 2x3" + 1x4™" to ‘C’ Final
3 x 500m Final

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28.

2 X 777m Heats

Qualification: 15t + 2" + 3 to ‘A’ Final, 4" + 5" to ‘B’ Final.
2 x 777m Finals

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28.

2 x Super Finals (1 x 777m + 1 x 1000m)

The top 6 points scorers from the two distances will qualify to the ‘A’ Super Final, the
remaining 4 skaters qualify for the ‘B’ Super Final 777m.

Double Points will be awarded for the Super Finals. Points Awarded: 200, 160, 140,
120, 100, 88, 80, 72, 64, 56.



Any tie on points after the two distances will be split by the best result in the 777m
distance. (Note: A penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 1 in the
‘B’ Final)

Awards: 1st, 2n & 3 Points Scorers after the Super Finals

Group 3 (10 skaters)

3 x 500m Heats

Quialification: 1%t + 1x2" to ‘A’ Final, 2x2" + 1x3™ to ‘B’ Final, 2x3" + 1x4™" to ‘C’ Final
3 x 500m Final

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28.

2 X 777m Heats

Quialification: 15t + 2" + 3 to ‘A’ Final, 4" + 5" to ‘B’ Final.
2 X 777m Finals

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28.

2 x Super Finals (1 x 777m + 1 x 1000m)

The top 6 points scorers from the two distances will qualify to the ‘A’ Super Final, the
remaining 4 skaters qualify for the ‘B’ Super Final 777m.

Double Points will be awarded for the Super Finals. Points Awarded: 200, 160, 140,
120, 100, 88, 80, 72, 64, 56.

Any tie on points after the two distances will be split by the best result in the 777m
distance. (Note: A penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 1% in the
‘B’ Final)

Awards: 1, 2" & 3™ Points Scorers after the Super Finals

Held under BIS Rules & Regulations.



SCHEDULE

16:55 | Team Leaders Meeting

17:00 | Pads On

17:15 | Warm Up Juniors + Novices

17:20 | Warm Up Seniors + Masters

John Blewitt + Brittany Budd
17:25 | Memorial

17:30 | Distance 1 Heats 9 x 500m
17:55 | Ice Clean
18:08 | Distance 1 Finals 9 x 500m
18:33 | Distance 2 Heats 2x1000m, 4 x777m
18:57 | Ice Clean
19:10 | Distance 2 Finals 2 x 1000m, 4 x 777m
1 x Mile, 1 x 1500m, 2 x
19:34 | Super Finals 1000m, 2 x 777m

20:00 | Presentations

20:10 | Pads Off
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NOTTINGHAM
1 117 Hubert Moszczynski
2 229 David Moszczynski

SHEFFIELD
1 261 Cohen Gray Buffey
2 260 Savi Gray Buffey

AYRSHIRE
1 100 George Daios

BRADFORD

1 198 Katie-Anne Varga

List of Competitors

Jun B
Jun C
Master
Men
Jun D
Master
Master
Jun A
Jun C
Men
Master
Jun C
Jun B
Ladies
Master
Master
Men
Jun D
Ladies
Jun F

Jun C
Jun D

Jun D
Jun C

Men

Jun C

MOHAWKS

1 185 Ronan Hearn

2 145 servando Mier Perez
3 124 Timothy Sharp

LUXEMBOURG
1 1  Angele Barthel
LAUSANNE

1 2
2 3

Joshua Staenz
Phoebe Staenz

Jun E
Jun F
Master

Ladies

Men
Ladies
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229
193
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222
185
195
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Group 1

Theo Collins
Solomon Prempeh
Joseph Armstrong
Joshua Staenz
Albie Barlow
Phoebe Staenz
Peter Carr

Daniel Trowbridge
Cohen Gray Buffey
George Daios
Savi Gray Buffey
Ryan Broughton

Group 2

Dante Dalili

David Moszczynski
Alfie Johnston
Hubert Moszczynski
Katie-Anne Varga
Milo Hyde

Zayyah Wright
Ronan Hearn
Tuesday Burridge

Racing Groups

Group 3
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Servando Mier Perez

179
124
14
138
146
298
123

148
103

Group 3

Raphael Fairer
Timothy Sharp
Peter Grewal

Kay Perkins
Amelia McCormack
Julia Branagan
Peter Carter
Angeéle Barthel
Heather Woodman
Steve Perkins



Results

Heat 1
Group 3 - Heats Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
179|Raphael Fairer ALD 1] 1.00.61
298|Julia Branagan ALD 2| 1:06.03
123|Peter Carter ALD 3 1.09.10
1st + 1x2nd to 'A' Final, 2nd + 1x3rd to 'B' Final
2x3rd + 4thto 'C' Final
Heat 3
Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
138|Kay Perkins ALD 1 NTT
14|Peter Grewal ALD 2 NTT
103|Steve Perkins ALD 3 NTT
148|Heather Woodman |ALD 4 NTT
1st + 1x2nd to ‘A’ Final, 2nd + 1x3rd to 'B' Final
2x3rd + 4th to 'C' Final
Heat 5
Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
229|David Moszczynski  |NOT 1 56.17
198|Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD 2 59.54
185[Ronan Hearn MOH 3| 1.06.40
1st + 1x2nd to ‘A’ Final, 2nd + 1x3rd to 'B' Final
2x3rd + 4thto 'C' Final
Heat 7
Group 1 - Heats Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
290|Theo Collins ALD 1 47.08
3|Phoebe Staenz LST 2 48.91
143|Ryan Broughton ALD 3 49.24
242|Peter Carr ALD 4 52.53
1st + 1x2nd to ‘A" Final, 2nd + 2x3rd to 'B' Final
3rd + 4thto 'C' Final
Heat 9
Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
2|Joshua Staenz LST 1 46.26
159|Joseph Armstrong  |[ALD 2 46.85
261|Cohen Gray Buffey [SHF 3 50.52
100|George Daios AYR 4 50.75

1st + 1x2nd to ‘A’ Final, 2nd + 2x3rd to 'B' Final
3rd + 4thto 'C' Final
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Heat 2
Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
124|Timothy Sharp MOH 1 1.01.43
146|Amelia McCormack |ALD 2| 1:.04.17
1|Angele Barthel LUX 3| 1:16.63

1st + 1x2nd to 'A’ Final, 2nd + 1x3rd to 'B' Final
2x3rd + 4th to 'C' Final

Heat 4
Group 2 - Heats Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
267|Dante Dalil ALD 1 55.47
110[Milo Hyde ALD 2 56.65
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 3| 1.06.15

1st + 1x2nd to 'A’ Final, 2nd + 1x3rd to 'B' Final
2x3rd + 4th to 'C' Final

Heat 6
Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
193|Alfie Johnston ALD 1 54.86
117|Hubert Moszczynski |[NOT 2 56.47
195|Tuesday Burridge  [ALD 3| 1.05.97
145|Servando Mier PerezlMOH 4 1:23.40

1st + 1x2nd to 'A" Final, 2nd + 1x3rd to 'B' Final
2x3rd + 4th to 'C' Final

Heat 8
Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 1 45.71
129|Albie Barlow ALD 2 48.94
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 3 51.93
260(Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 4 51.97

1st + 1x2nd to ‘A’ Final, 2nd + 2x3rd to 'B' Final
3rd + 4th to 'C' Final

Heat
Dist

No. |Name Club |Pos Time
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Heat 10
Group 3 - C Final Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
123|Peter Carter ALD 1 1.09.75
1|Angele Barthel LUX 2| 110.68
148|Heather Woodman |ALD 3 1.27.09
Points: 36, 32, 28
Heat 12
Group 3 - AFinal Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
124{Timothy Sharp MOH 1  58.08
14|Peter Grewal ALD 2| 59.46
138|Kay Perkins ALD 3 1.00.13
179|Raphael Falrer ALD 4 11297
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60
Heat 14
Group 2 - B Final Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
198|Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD 1 5115
195(Tuesday Burridge  |ALD 2| L1007
110]Milo Hyde ALD 3 11534
Points: 50, 44, 40
Heat 16
Group 1 - CFinal Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
100George Daios AYR 1] 5058
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 2| 50.88
260(Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 3 5109
242|Peter Carr ALD 4 5325
Points: 32, 28, 24, 20
Heat 18
Group 1 - AFinal Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
132/Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 1 412
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 2 46,59
2|Joshua Staenz LST 3 4670
290{Theo Collins ALD 41 1.00.02

Paints; 100, 80, 70, 60
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Heat 11

Group 3 - B Final Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
146|Amelia McCormack |ALD 1 1:04.08
103|Steve Perkins ALD 2| 10598
298| Julia Branagan ALD 3| 1.06.98
Points: 50, 44, 40
Heat 13
Group 2 - C Final Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 1 10372
185|Ronan Hearn MOH 2| 1.04.64
145|Servando Mier Perez|MOH 3 13587
Points: 36, 32, 28
Heat 15
Group 2 - AFinal Dist  500m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
193|Affie Johnston ALD 1l 5267
267|Dante Dalll ALD 2| 55.05
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 3 55.32
229|David Moszczynski |NOT 4] 5556
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60
Heat 17
Group 1 - B Final Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
129|Albie Barlow ALD 1] 48.26
3|Phoebe Staenz LST 2| 4878
143|Ryan Broughton  |ALD 3 4941
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 4 49,57
Points: 50, 44, 40, 36
Heat
Dist
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time




Heat 19
Group 3 - Heats Dist  777m

Heat 20

No. [Name Club [Pos | Time

138|Kay Perkins ALD 141,32

146|Amelia McCormack |ALD 1:43.13

—

Angele Barthel LUX 1:55.46

=~ |co|ro |

179|Raphael Farer ~ |ALD 2:02.00

148|Heather Woodman  |ALD 5 2:27.96

Dist  777m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
124{Timothy Sharp MOH 1 1399
14|Peter Grewal ALD 2| 1:40.89
103|Steve Perkins ALD 3 14236
298|Julia Branagan ~ |ALD 4 14162
123|Peter Carter ALD ol 15222

1st, 2nd + 3rd to 'A" Final, 4th + 5th to 'B' Final

1st, 2nd + 3rd to ‘A" Final, 4th + 5thto 'B' Final

Heat 21

Group 2 - Heats Dist  777m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
267|Dante Dalil ALD 1:28.09
117|Hubert Moszczynski INOT 1:29.23

198 Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD 1:34.68
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185(Ronan Hearn MOH 1:40.25

195|Tuesday Burridge  |ALD bl 14897

Heat 22

Dist  777m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
193|Alfie Johnston ALD 1 1272
229|David Moszczynski  [NOT 2| 13122
110]Milo Hyde ALD 3 1:32.24
222(Zayyah Wright ~~ |ALD 4l 1:48.78
145|Servando Mier Perez|MOH 5 21088

1st, 2nd + 3rd to 'A' Final, 4th + 5th to 'B' Final

1st, 2nd + 3rd to 'A' Final, 4th + 5thto 'B' Final

Heat 24
Dist  1000m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
159Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 1 L4419
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 2| L4524
3|Phoebe Stagnz ~ |LST 3 14598
143|Ryan Broughton ~ |ALD 4 1:46.09
100George Daios AYR bl 1:46.85
260(Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 6| 14881

Heat 23

Group 1 - Heats Dist  1000m

No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
290{Theo Collins ALD 1 14528
129|Albie Barlow ALD 2| 14643
2|Joshua Staenz LST 3 14682
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 4| 1:48.03
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD bl 14806
242|Peter Carr ALD 6| 15172

1st, 2nd + 3rd to 'A" Final, 4th, 5th + 6thto 'B' Final

1st, 2nd + 3rd to ‘A Final, 4th, 5th + 6th to 'B' Final
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Heat 25
Group 3 - B Final Dist  777m
No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
179|Raphael Fairer ~ |ALD 1 14406
298|Julia Branagan ~ |ALD 2| L4844
123|Peter Carter ALD 3 15378
148|Heather Woodman  [ALD 4 217.03
Points: 40, 36, 32, 28
Heat 27
Group 2 - B Final Dist  777m
No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
185|Ronan Hearn MOH 1| L4151
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 2| 14360
195(Tuesday Burridge  |ALD 3 146,32
145|Servando Mier Perez|MOH 4 21134
Points: 40, 36, 32, 28
Heat 29
Group 1 - B Final Dist  1000m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 1| 148.26
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 2| 149.18
143|Ryan Broughton  |ALD 3 14919
260|Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 4 14941
100|George Daios AYR 5 1:49.69
242|Peter Carr ALD 6| 150.72

Points: 40, 36, 32, 28, 24, 20
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Heat 26
Group 3 - AFinal Dist  777m
No. |Name Club |Pos | Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1| 13945
138)Kay Perkins ALD 2 NTT
124 Timothy Sharp MOH 3 14043
103|Steve Perkins ALD 4 14166
146|Amelia McCormack |ALD b L4257
1|/Angele Barthel LUX 6 14640
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44
Heat 28
Group 2 - AFinal Dist  777m
No. |Name Club |Pos | Time
193 Alfie Johnston ALD 1 L2378
267|Dante Dalli ALD 2| 127118
229|David Moszczynski  [NOT 3 12874
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 4 12087
110{Milo Hyde ALD bl 13128
198|Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD 6| 1:36.69
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44
Heat 30
Group 1 - AFinal Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
290{Theo Collins ALD 1 1:39.89
132{Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 2| 14040
129|Albie Barlow ALD 3 14223
159(Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 4 1:44.00
3|Phogbe Stagnz ~ |LST b L4450
2|Joshua Staenz LST PEN

Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44




Heat 32

Group 3 - A Super Final Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
138]Kay Perkins ALD 1 20513
124{Timothy Sharp MOH 2| 20644
14|Peter Grewal ALD 3| 2069
179|Raphael Farer ~ |ALD 4 2:09.22
103|Steve Perkins ALD bl 21387
146/Amelia McCormack |ALD 6| 21547
Points: 200, 160, 140, 120, 100, 88
Heat 34
Group 2 - A Super Final Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
193]Affie Johnston ALD 1 15493
267 Dante Dalli ALD 2| 156.62
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 3 1513
229|David Moszczynski  [NOT 4 1:57.44
110{Milo Hyde ALD 5l 1:59.84
198 Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD PEN

Paints: 200, 160, 140, 120, 100, 88

Heat 31
Group 3 - B Super Final Dist  777m

No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
298|Julia Branagan ~ |ALD 1 14619
123|Peter Carter ALD 2| 15550

1]Angele Barthel LUX 3 20213

148|Heather Woodman  |ALD 4 2:19.03

Points: 80, 72, 64, 56

Heat 33
Group 2 - B Super Final Dist 777m

No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
185Ronan Hearn MOH 1 14379
195/ Tuesday Burridge  |ALD 2| 14987
222|Zayyah Wright ~~ |ALD 3 NTT
145|Servando Mier PerezjMOH 4 2:11.66

Points: 80, 72, 64, 56

Heat 35
Group 1 - B Super Final Dist  1500m

No. |Name Club |Pos | Time
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 1 24646
143|Ryan Broughton  |ALD 2| 24693
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 3| 24159
260(Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 4l 2:4857
100George Daios AYR bl 249.62
242|Peter Carr ALD 6 NTT

Heat 36 Group 1 - A Super Final
Tom Laming Mile' Dist  Mile

No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
290{Theo Collins ALD 1 2:55.00
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 2| 256,92
2|Joshua Stagnz ~ |LST 3 25740
159\Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 4 2:58.91
3|Phoebe Stagnz ~ |LST 51 3:.0L00
129|Albie Barlow ALD 6| 319.78

Points: 80, 72, 64, 56, 48, 40

Paints: 200, 160, 140, 120, 100, 88




Overall Classification

Group 1 1st 290(Theo Collins 360
2nd 132|Solomon Prempeh 340
3rd 159|Joseph Armstrong 260
4th 2|Joshua Staenz 250
5th 129|Albie Barlow 208
6th 3|Phoebe Staenz 194
7th 261|Cohen Gray Buffey 156
8th 143|Ryan Broughton 144
9th 233|Daniel Trowbridge 128
10th 260|Savi Gray Buffey 108
11th 100|George Daios 104
12th 242 |Peter Carr 80

Group 2 Ist 193|Alfie Johnston 400
2nd 267|Dante Dalll 320
3rd 117)Hubert Moszczynski 210
4h 229|David Moszczynski 250
5th 110|Milo Hyde 190
6th 198|Katie-Anne Varga 174
7th 185|Ronan Hearn 152
8th 195|Tuesday Burridge 148
9th 222|Zayyah Wright 136
10th 145|Servando Mier Perez 112

Group 3 1st 138|Kay Perkins 350
2nd 124|Timothy Sharp 330
3rd 14|Peter Grewal 320
4th 179|Raphael Fairer 220
5th 103|Steve Perkins 204
6th 146|Amelia McCormack 188
7th 298| Julia Branagan 156
8th 123|Peter Carter 140
9th 1|Angele Barthel 140
10th 148|Heather Woodman 112




